BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY AGENCIES OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Request of	
HAWAIIAN CABLE VISION COMPANY	ORDER NO. 82
For Transfer of Limited Partnership Interest.	

ORDER

Pursuant to the requirements of Paragraph 13 of Cable Order No. 64, Hawaiian Cable Vision Company, by letter dated July 7, 1981 requested approval of a transfer of partnership interest in its Hawaiian Cable Vision Company limited partnership.

Applicant requested the transfer of twenty percent interest in its Hawaiian Cable Vision Company limited partnership presently held by Michael J. K. Fleetwood to other members of the limited partnership in the amounts indicated below. With the said change in share ownership, the distribution of shares prior to and subsequent to the change is as follows:

Name	Prior to Transfer	After Transfer
Christine McVie	20%	25.8%
John McVie	20%	25.8%
Leon Kaplan	10%	12.8%
Paul Monash	5%	6.4%
Harold Berkowitz	15%	19.2%
Walter Shenson	5%	5.0%
Marvin Goodwin	5%	5.0%
Michael Fleetwood	20%	
Total	100%	100.0%

Upon consideration and review of the above application, the Director of Regulatory Agencies hereby approves the transfer of the said partnership interest in the limited partnership.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, 20 July 1787

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing Order No. 82 were served upon the following by mailing the same, postage prepaid, on this 21st day of July, 1981.

> Hawaiian Cable Vision Company P. O. Box 1148 Lahaina, Hawaii 96761

Stanley L. Iezman, Esq. Prince, Littenberg & Warner One Century Plaza, Suite 500 2029 Century Park East Los Angeles, California 90067

Francis A. Wong, Esq. Rice, Lee & Wong 345 Queen Street, Suite 700 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Sandra Y/E. Yonesaki

Secretary